

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4897 OF 2006

AMBIKA PRASAD BAKSHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL MALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For vacating status quo order granted on 06/11/2006]

Date: 03/05/2007 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit to the interlocutory application for vacating the order of status quo.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master