

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4897 OF 2006

AMBIKA PRASAD BAKSHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL MALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, A.O.R.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is reported to be dead and Interlocutory Applications have been filed for bringing his legal representatives on record and for setting aside abatement.

Let notice of these applications be issued to the proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

Matter be listed after proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1 are served.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master