

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4897 OF 2006

Ambika Prasad Bakshi

...Appellant

VERSUS

Prabhu Dayal Mali & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 01.04.2014 when the following order was passed:-

“ Ld. Counsel for the appellant is present. None for the respondents.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

List again on 23.07.2014. “

It is submitted that neither AD cards nor unserved cover containing notice in respect of the proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 have been received back so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate.
2. Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Advocate.
3. Mrs. Santosh Singh, Advocate.
4. Mrs. Abha Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR