

SECTION-IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4897 OF 2006

Ambika Prasad Bakshi

...Appellant

Versus

Prabhu Dayal Mali & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 23.07.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the proposed Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1. He shall do the needful within a period of two weeks. List again on 25.09.2014.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above order the Counsel has not taken fresh steps for the service of notice to the proposed Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No. 1.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate
2. Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Advocate
3. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
4. Mrs. Santosh Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR