

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4897/2006

AMBIKA PRASAD BAKSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL MALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 19/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K.Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. N.S.Dhindsa,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shashi Singh,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ten days time is granted to serve the unserved
respondents and furnishing the requisite particulars as per
office report dated 23.12.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.02.19
16:55:56 IST
Reason: