

\202

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4897/2006

AMBIKA PRASAD BAKSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL MALI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 24/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Harshul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR (NP)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR (NP)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant should file a copy of the plaint within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER